

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 07/10/2023

Incident #: 23BEX-9320-OF

Call #: 23-9320

Date/Time Reported: 07/05/2023 0802 Report Date/Time: 07/05/2023 0904

Status: Incident Closed

Reason Closed: Other

2913.03

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Richard Evans Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna

Signature:

Signature:

OFFENSE(S)

LOCATION TYPE: PARKING LOT
925 MAYFIELD PL
BEXLEY OH 43209

1 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR VEHICLE

N Misdemeanor 1

645.06

Bexley Police Department Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RICHARD A EVANS

Ref: 23BEX-9320-OF

On 7/5/23 at 0802 hours, victim reported to Bexley Police that a known female took his 2002 Saturn L20 without his consent from the parking lot of 925 Mayfield Pl. The key to his vehicle had been in his apartment.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **